

CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION (C.) NO.874 OF 2006

ARCHANA SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VINAY SINGH

Respondent(s)

ORDER

Heard both sides.

Having regard to the facts and circumstances of the case, we feel it just and proper to transfer H.M.A.No.66/2006 titled as Vinay Singh Vs. Archana Singh, pending in the Court of the District Judge, Kurukshetra (Haryana) to the Court of the District Judge, Varanasi (Uttar Pradesh). Ordered accordingly.

The transfer petition is thus disposed of.

.....J.
(P.P.NAOLEKAR)

.....J.
(DALVEER BHANDARI)

NEW DELHI;
22ND OCTOBER, 2007.
ITEM NO.43

COURT NO.7

SECTION XVIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 874 OF 2006

ARCHANA SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

